| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mattel, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Other Other | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No | | |
| Execution Date: July 18, 2000 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC | registrations involved: | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor | 8. Deposit account number: 02-0200 | | |
| City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | | | |
| | THIS SPACE | | |
| , · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | August 20, 2002 Signature Date | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023↑

DOMESTIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the \frac{1\frac{3}}{2} day of July, 2000, by and between Mattel, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and CP Assets, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks as set forth in Schedule A; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

Mattel, Iuc.,

a Delaware corporation

By

Name: David L. McEvoy

Title: Vice President

CP Assets, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: David L. McEvo

Title: Vice President

| CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
|--|---|--|
| | # | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ss. | | |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES | | |
| İ | Craig Notary Public , Name And Title Of Officer) | |
| personally appeared David L. McEvoy | | |
| personally known to me | u | |
| subscribed to the within instrument and acceptance in his/her/their authorized capacity(instrument the person(s), or the entity upon instrument. | evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the | |
| MARY E. CRAIG Commission # 1175434 Notary Public - Colifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2002 Signature Of Netary | and official seal. | |
| OPTIO | NAL | |
| Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove val prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. | | |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUME | | |
| ☐ Individual ☑ Corporate Officer | Domestic Trademark Assignment | |
| Vice President | Title Or Type Of Document | |
| Title(s) ☐ Partner(s) ☐ General | three (3), including this page | |
| Attorney-in-Fact | Number Of Pages | |
| ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Guardian/Conservator | 4 40 0000 | |
| ☐ Other. ———————————————————————————————————— | July 18, 2000 | |
| Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies) Mattel, Inc. | | |
| CP Assets Inc. | Signer(s) Other Than Named Above | |

SCHEDULE A

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| CYBER PATROL (in Class 9) | 2,024,687 | December 17, 1996 |
| TO SURF AND PROTECT (in Class 9) | 2,059,911 | May 6, 1997 |
| CHATGARD (in Class 9) | 2,184,549 | August 25, 1998 |
| CYBER PATROL PROXY (in Class 9) | 2,213,272 | December 22, 1998 |